
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 766 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2018 

 

IGL Pipeline  

 

†766. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS  पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) has received requests from Maharashtra for laying 

pipeline during the last three years;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

 

(c) the details of action taken by the Government on the said requests? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) has informed that it has not received any proposal 

from Maharashtra for laying of pipeline during last three years.  

(b) & (c) Not applicable in view of answer at (a) above. 

 


